

Kristen Patton SVP, Marketing 770.580.6015 | <u>kpatton@peachstatefcu.org</u>

Peach State FCU Members and Staff Deliver Holiday Joy for Toys for Tots Program



Pictured: Peach State staff members Nestor, Elia and Chris posing with some of the Toys for Tots gifts generously donated by members and staff.

LAWRENCEVILLE, GA (December 20, 2022) – Peach State Federal Credit Union recently completed its annual toy drive in support of the <u>Marine Toys for Tots program</u>.

This annual tradition of donating new, unwrapped toys for children and families in need is a special holiday endeavor that aligns with the vision of the credit union's C.A.R.E.S. Foundation. The Peach State FCU C.A.R.E.S. Foundation was established as a way to help the communities within Peach State's footprint, providing support to non-profits, school systems and the arts. "We continue this tradition every year because of the shared vision that the Marine Toys for Tots Program and Peach State have in helping the greater good," says Peach State's President and CEO, Marshall Boutwell. "This is a very special time of year, and we're grateful for the support from our members and staff who donated toys that will bring joy to many families this holiday season."

To learn about the efforts of the Peach State Federal Credit Union's C.A.R.E.S Foundation and how you can be part of something bigger in your community, visit <u>peachstatefcu.org/CARES</u>.

About the Peach State FCU C.A.R.E.S. Foundation

Peach State Federal Credit Union's passion for helping their members and community guided them to create the Peach State FCU C.A.R.E.S. Foundation. The Foundation is funded by the credit union's Visa Debit Card program and private donors. Since the inception of the Peach State C.A.R.E.S. Visa Debit Card program in July 2019, Peach State has donated more than \$1.8 million to charitable organizations, school systems and the arts in the communities that we serve. The C.A.R.E.S. program was created to put these contributions on a sustainable path for the future. To learn more about how Peach State *cares*, visit <u>peachstatefcu.org/CARES</u>. Peach State is an \$820 million not-for-profit financial cooperative that serves more than 75,000 members in Georgia and South Carolina with a mission to provide quality financial services that meet the needs and exceed the expectations of its member-owners. For more information about products and services, visit <u>peachstatefcu.org</u>.

###